- SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY“}{’ -
- STUDENT CALENDAR -
£ 2008-2009

Monday, August 11, 2008 ......cooriiiireecieeeeeee e First Day, Teachers

Monday, August 18, 2008 ......coorriiiiiiireeceecere e First Day, Students

Monday, September 1, 1008 .........ccccooiiriiriiiiiin i, Labor Day, Student/Teacher Holiday

Thursday, October 9, 2008.........ccocooiiiiiiiiineerecr s End First Grading Period (38 days)

Friday, October 10, 2008.........ccceeeeeiriciiiriiaee e Planning Day/Student Holiday

Friday, October 24, 2008........cccooveeeireeiiiriiiaaeeneeeea e Inservice Day, Student Holiday

Tuesday, November 11, 2008 .........ccccovvmiininiiininiiiinn, Veterans' Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Monday, November 24 thru Fri., November 28, 2008............. Thanksgiving, Student/Teacher Holidays

Friday, December 19, 2008.......ccccccveivirmreeeinrerencrreeecnenssnnaes End Second Grading Period (43 days)

Monday, December 22, 2008 thru Friday, January 2, 2009....Christmas/New Year's Break, Student/Teacher Holidays
Monday, January 5, 2009........cccoiiiiiiicireee e Planning Day, Student Holiday

Tuesday, January 6, 2009...........cuveiiiiiiiiimiiiienirenn e Students Return to School

Monday, January 19, 2009........ccceeiriiiiiriiicineeeceecee e Martin Luther King Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Monday, February 16, 2009 .........cccoevreivmiiiie e, Presidents' Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Thursday, March 26, 2009.........cccoeereereeiiieevicireeeesenneessaneees End Third Grading Period (56 days)

Friday, March 27, 2009 ........ooccoiiiee e er e srienre e e e e nnnes Planning Day, Student Holiday

Monday, April 6 - Thursday, April 9, 2009.........cccooriennnnee. Spring Break, Student/Teacher Holidays

Friday, April 10, 2009 .....cciiiierieinee ettt Good Friday, Student/Teacher Holiday

Monday, April 13, 2009 ... seee e Student Return to School

Monday, May 25, 2009........ccovmeieeen e reesiireeseesans Memorial Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Thursday, June 4, 2009.........cooiiiiieeeee e Last Day, Students (4th Grading Period - 43 days)
Friday, June 5, 2009 .......coiiiiiiiiiiiree s Last Day, Teachers

GRADUATION: Friday, May 29, 2009

EARLY DISMISSAL DAYS
ELEMENTARY/JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS HIGH SCHOOLS ONLY
Friday ..ccoeeceeeeceeerieinnnes October 31, 2008 Tuesday...cooeeeeeveeieiiiinnnennn., June 2, 2009
Friday .ccoocceeeeceeeenennnne. December 19, 2008 Wednesday........ccceevvveennnn.. June 3, 2009
Thursday......coeeeveecenenne. June 4, 2009 Thursday......c.eevvveevereveirenens June 4, 2009
INTERIM REPORTS TO PARENTS REPORT CARDS TO PARENTS

‘ Elementary Secondary
Friday ....... ..... September 12, 2008 Oct. 17, 2008 Oct. 20, 2008
Friday .....c........ November 14, 2008 Jan. 12, 2009 Jan. 13, 2009
Tuesday........... February 17, 2009 Apr. 02, 2009 Apr. 13, 2009
Thursday.......... April 16, 2009 Jun. 04, 2009 Jun. 10, 2009

School Board Approved: 00/00/00




SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY, -
FLORIDA YOUTH CHALLENGE ACADEMY
STUDENT/EMPLOYEE WORKCALENDAR -

Tuesday, July 22, 2008......ccvvirmireiireereeeeeeeeeeeeneeseeneens First Day, Teachers

Friday, July 25, 2008 ......cooviiviinieiiiiiniicriiiece First Day, Students

Monday, September 1, 2008......cccoovvieirivviiiieieeneee Labor Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Friday, October 24, 2008......cccccovvermmrieniricieniinncnioneeenens Planning Day/Student Holiday

Tuesday, November 11, 2008......ccooiriiiicicnreninicieerrencnnes Veterans’ Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Thursday, November 27 & Friday, November 28, 2008......... Thanksgiving, Student/Teacher Holidays
Thursday, December 4, 2008.......cccoevevrrerrrrneencnnrenceeereennes End 1¥ Semester (90 days)

Friday, December 5, 2008......ccccoctertreeenienennienerceeerececranens Planning Day/Last Day for Teachers
Saturday, December 13, 2008.........cccccoiriiniiniinininnninininns Graduation

Monday, Dec. 8, 2008 - Monday, Jan. 19, 2009..................... Winter Break

Tuesday, January 20, 2009........ccocoerevinricnicrienierceeeeniee. First Day, Teachers

Friday, January 23, 2009 .......ccooeeeirnennienennieneneeeesreseeceens First Day, Students

Monday, February 16, 2009 ......cocoeieeieriiniiieneenceeeieeneeens Presidents’ Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Friday, April 10, 20009.....ccccccoemiiimriniiiinccniecenneieiennianens Good Friday, Student/Teacher Holiday
Thursday, April 23, 2009 ...t Planning Day/Student Holiday

Friday, April 24, 2000......cccccoominininiirinicinriiecce e Student/Teacher Holiday

Monday, May 25, 2009 .......ccccovivviminmniiinnicicceneiecnenes Memorial Day, Student/Teacher Holiday
Thursday, June 4, 2009 .......ccoueiuereeeeerrererseereessssssssessssnens End 2™ Semester (90 days)

Friday, June 5, 2009.....cccconieeieniinininiinreeeeccnceeeitcien Planning Day/Last Day for Teachers
Saturday, June 13, 2009 .....cccovvivmminiiniiiiinieiecerne Graduation

Board Approved:_00/00/00



VOLUNTARY PRE-KINDERGARTEN (VPK)
SUMMER PROGRAM |
2008

AFT

All Students and Teachers will be on a 5-Day Week Total of 38 Days

Monday, June 9, 2008 ..........cccccvveeenenn. First Day, Students/Teachers
Thursday, July 3- Friday, July 4, 2008 ... Independence Day - Student/Teacher Holiday
Tuesday, August 1, 2008 .......cceevereeeeeen. Last Day, Students/Teachers

(Early dismissal for students & teachers at 12:00 noon on August 1, 2008)

Hours of Work for Summer VPK, Monday - Friday

Pre-Kindergarten Teachers ...........c........ 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Summer School Hours for VPK Students, Monday - Friday

Pre-Kind‘ergarten Students ......ccccvveeeen. 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Board Approved:__00/00/00
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
Employee Work Year Calendar, 2008-2009

Tuesday, July 1, 2008.......coeeveeiniiiinrienereees First Day, All 12-Month Personnel (4-Day Week)

Thursday, July 3, 2008 ..o, Independence Day, Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Monday, July 28, 2008 .........ccooviriiiiriiiiiinnen First Day, 11-Month Personnel, Instructional and Support

Thursday, August 7, 2008........cccooovrnivcvinnnnnnns First Day, Cafeteria Management Personnel

Monday, August:11, 2008.......cccoomiriniiininiiinns First Day, 10-Month Personnel, Instructional and Support

Wednesday, August 13, 2008 District-wide Inservice/Orientation Day

Thursday, August 14, 2008......cccenvverirninnenan. First Day, 9-Mo. Teacher Assts, 9-Mo. Instr. Assts. (Except Elem. ISS Assts.)
Friday, August 15, 2008 ........ccccooevvvicnnnennnnin First Day, 9-Mo. Cafeteria Assistants and Van Drivers

Monday, August 18, 2008......ccccccrvervicnernronnens First Day, Fuel Attendant, Bus Drivers, Bus Monitors, Elementary ISS Assts.
Monday, September 1, 2008 ......ccccoovvirienreccnee Labor Day - Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Friday, October 10, 2008 .......ccoocicieniiiianeennee Planning Day, Werking Day, All 10, 11, 12-Mo. Personnel

Friday, October 24, 2008..........coccireieniiiieieaeen, Inservice Day, Working Day, All 10, 11, 12-Mo. Personnel

Tuesday, November 11, 2008 ........ccccoecenninl ... Veterans’ Day (Observed), Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Monday, Nov. 24 - Wednesday, Nov. 26, 2008 ... Thanksgiving, Non-Working Day, All 9, 10, 11-Mo. Personnel
Working Days, All 12-Mo. Personnel
Thursday, Nov. 27 - Friday, Nov. 28, 2008 ......... Thanksgiving, Non-Working Days, All Personnel

Monday, Dec. 22, 2008 - Jan. 2. 2009................. Christmas/New Year’s, Non-Working Days, All 9, 10, 11-Mo. Personnel

Thursday, December 25, 2008 ......cccccovvvrverenenne Christmas Day, Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Thursday, January 1, 2009.......ccooiviiiniiianinneee. New Year’s Day, Non-Working Day, All Personnal

Monday, January 5, 2009.......cccoeeveerirrecreeennnn Planning Day, Working Day, All 10, 11, 12-Mo. Personnel

Monday, January 19, 2009.........ccoeieevvevrrnnrennnen. Martin Luther King Day, Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Monday, February 16, 2009..........cccoeeceevernnneen. Presidents’ Day, Non-Working Day, All 9, 10, 11 Mo. & Cafeteria Mgmt. Personnel
Working Day, All 12-Mo. Personnel

Friday, March 27, 2009 ......cccoviriiircirerencncnne Planning Day, Working Day, All 10, 11, 12-Mo. Personnel

Monday, April 6 - Thursday, April 9, 2009 ......... Spring Break, Non-Working Days, All 9, 10, 11-Mo. Personnel

Friday, April 10, 2009 .....ooorveeriiriiiicircvencnns Good Friday, Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Monday, May 25, 2009......ccceeveeeemernerieeneennenas Memorial Day, Non-Working Day, All Personnel

Wednesday, June 3, 2009 ........ccoccceeioicninnnnnenee Last Day, Elementary ISS Assistants

Thursday, June 4, 2009.......cccoocicernrrnrnernneannaenn. Last Day, 9-Mo. Bus Drivers, Fuel Attendants, Teacher Assts., Bus Monitors,
9-Mo. Instructional Assts.

Friday, June 5, 2009 .....cccovvrvoiinnenieieecesreeeeaens Last Day, 9-Mo. Cafeteria Assistants and Van Drivers

Friday, June 5, 2009 ......cceevvevveenreceeniecenieaneens Last Day, 10-Mo. Instructional & Support Personnel

Monday, June 8, 2009 4-Day Work Week Begins

Tuesday, June 9, 2009 ........oocvivvvinviiniininnniiniicns Last Day, Cafeteria Management Personnel

Monday, June 18, 2009.........cccceiinvvinreniniinneens Last Day, 11-Mo. Instructional & Support Personnel (1/4 day only- 7:30 a.m.-9:30 a.m.)

Tuesday, June 30, 2009 ........cccovieevireerreneeceeeee Last Day, All 12-Mo. Personnel (4-Day Week)

Paid Holidays - 12-Vo. Administrative Personnel Non-Paid Holidays - 12-Mo. Administrative Personnel

07/03/08 - Independence Day (Observed) 01/19/09 - Martin Luther King Day - 261 Day Calendar

09/01/08 - Labor Day

11/11/08 - Veterans Day

11/27-28/08 - Thanksgiving

12/25/08 - Christmas Day

01/01/09 - New Year’s Day )

04/10/09 - Good Friday *Paid Holidays for Instructional and Support Personnel to be

05/25/09 - Memorial Day decided through Collective Bargaining

Approved by Board: _00/00/00



SUMMER, 2008

Work Days and Hours for All Persomlel
Other than Summer School Teachers

RAFT

WORK DAYS/WEEKS: With the exceptions noted below, all 12-month personnel will
observe a four-day work week, Monday through Thursday, beginning the week of Monday, June
2, 2008, and ending on Thursday, August 7, 2008.

WORK HOURS: Hours of work for 12-month personnel, with the exceptions noted below, are
as follows:

*Support Servwes ,1]v1310n .
"Transportatlon Department

1 1 1 and 12—Month Instruct1ona1 Personnel
: (Psycholo glsts Spec1ahsts etc ) V

,All other D1v1s1ons/Departments/Schools ' 7 30 a. m. to 5 30‘p,
. e . o 40m1nute1unch

HOLIDAYS: Memorial Day (Observed) - Monday, May 25, 2008
Independence Day (Observed) - Thursday, July 3, 2008

EXCEPTIONS:

1.  Certain individuals in departments generally observing a 4-day week may be designated to
observe a 5-day week when this is in the best interest of the district.

2.  The Superintendent may approve variations in daily reporting and dismissal times by up to
30 minutes (i.e., 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.)

Board Approved:_00/00/00



